

LIVE & SILENT AUCTIONS - ENTERTAINMENT

Kentucky Derby Night

presented by

Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South

Tickets: \$ TBD*

Saturday, May 6, 2023 | 6:00 - 11:00 pm

Grosse Pointe Yacht Club

788 Lake Shore Road

Grosse Pointe Shores. MI 48236

The 2nd annual Runs for the Roses is a new theme on a long-standing Mothers' Club tradition. Since 1928, the Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South has relied on the support of the Spring Benefit to support our three pillars:

- Projects and activities that Enrich the classroom experience
- College Scholarships for deserving South graduates
- Historic Preservation of our landmark school building

All proceeds from the Runs for the Roses benefit go directly to support the Mothers' Club and its mission to support Grosse Pointe South High School.

There are multiple ways to support the Mothers' Club and our spring benefit, sponsorships, monetary donations, silent auction donations, including sporting event tickets, vacation stays, and dinner cruises, or contact our chairs to discuss your ideas.

Benefit Chairs:

Erika Page (734) 674-8682

Jacqueline Mathis Knuth (917) 647-7096

southrunsfortheroses@gmail.com

The Mothers' Club is a registered 501(c)(3) - Federal Tax Identification No. 38-2951632

^{*} Ticket price includes entertainment, valet, dinner, & drink coupon.

Premium Opportunities:

Premium Sponsorships	Triple Crown Full Event Sponsor \$10,000	Kentucky Derby Winners Circle Sponsor \$5,000	Churchill Downs Garland of Roses Sponsor \$2,500
Recognition at the Event Entrance	✓	✓	✓
Recognition at the Event during the Live Auction	✓	✓	✓
Name on Banner*	1	✓	✓
Name on Program	✓	1	✓
Name on Individual Sign in Main Venue	✓		
Event Tickets	12	8	4
Reserved Table	1		

Event Opportunities:

Event Sponsorships	Southern Charm Sponsor \$1,000	Twin Spires Sponsor \$500	The Infield Sponsor \$250
Name on Banner*	✓	✓	
Name on Program	/	✓	✓

^{*}Banner will be displayed on Kercheval Road near the softball field at Grosse Pointe South High School and at the Run for the Roses Event.

Please send the following information to <u>southrunsfortheroses@gmail.com</u> or contact Erika Page (734) 674-8682 or Jacqueline Mathis Knuth (917) 647-7096.

Contact Person / Business Name: _	
Phone and Email Address:	
Sponsorship Level:	

Please submit logos or advertisements (PDF or JPEG) no later than **April 15th, 2023.**Checks should be made payable to the Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South.

Please contact Erika or Jacqueline if you do not receive confirmation of receipt of your sponsorship.

Federal Tax Identification No. 38-2951632